

Notice is hereby given that the

# **ANNUAL PADIHAM TOWN MEETING**

#### will be held on Monday 6<sup>th</sup> June 2022 at Padiham Town Hall, Padiham commencing at 6:45 p.m

The Town Meeting is held annually and gives parishioners the opportunity to raise issues with the Town Council and other organisations in the Parish. This can be done in two ways:

## 1- By submitting a resolution to be discussed at the Town Meeting.

Written notice of the resolution must be submitted to the Town Clerk prior to the meeting. If the resolution is passed, the Town Council is obliged to consider the matter at a subsequent meeting.

### 2- By participating in the Open forum and speaking to the Town Meeting.

The Town meeting is not a meeting of the Town Council but is called by the Mayor of the Council. The Town Council encourages local groups and organisations to present a report on their activities at this meeting.

#### AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for absence.
- 2. Declarations of Disclosable Pecuniary Interests
- 3. To confirm or otherwise the Minutes of Annual Town Meeting held on 1<sup>st</sup> April 2019
- 4. To consider reports from town organisations.
- 5. To consider resolutions of which written notice has been given.
- 6. To receive reports from parishioners, electors have the opportunity to ask questions at this meeting (Discussion and Open Forum).
- 7. Date of the Next Annual Town Meeting Monday 15<sup>th</sup> May 2023

#### 28<sup>th</sup> May 2022

#### Councillor Maureen Whittaker – Town Mayor

Steve Watson Town Clerk on behalf of Padiham Town Council Town Hall PADIHAM Lancashire BB12 8BS Email: <u>contact@padihamtowncouncil.gov.uk</u> Telephone 01282 968781